



MOST URGENT **RTI MATTER**

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1ST FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107 C. No. V(30)24/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2020/

To Shri Umesh Kumar Yadav, 1122, Dhanshree Abasan, DPK Housing Lane, Nayabad, Kolkata-700094. West Bengal.

Dated: -91EB 2020

Dated: 1 9 FEB 2020

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dt. 01.01.2020 received by this Commissionerate on 23.01.2020 which was transferred by the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata vide their letter under F.No. V(30)250/ CGST & CX/Pr. CCO / RTI/ Jan-20/Kol/2020/1086 dt. 22.01.2020. Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 21/RTI/Kol-North/20 dt. 27.01.2020.

The desired information as received from the Assistant Commissioner (P&V),CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate on 06.02.2020 under C.No. II(39)21-ET/CON / RTI / CGST & C.Ex/Kol North/2017/4996 dt. 06.02.2020 is enclosed herein.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Sri B.S.Meena, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CE, Room No. 102, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo- 02 (two) Sheets.

Yours faithfully.

3dr

(Samiran Rov) **CPIO & Assistant Commissioner** CGST: Kol-North Comm'te

C. No. As above/ JPNC 62 Copy forward Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1. TheAssistnatCommissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by Shri Umesh Kumar Yadav dt. 01.01.2020, along with the desired information as mentioned above (enclosed five sheets).
 - 2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

1912/20 (Samiran Roy) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

Supti (RT) Damenne 1902 2018 Most Urgent **RTI-Matter** ARKET भारत सरकार **GOVERNMENT OF INDIA** JAN 2020 प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ZONE 2 Sold 2020 Junt Sm केन्द्रीय चस्तु एवं सेवा कर भबन, दुसरा तल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेवटर, कोलेकाता, 700,107 GST Bhawan (2nd Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata -- 700 107 Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798 F. No. V(30)250/CGST&CX/Pr.CCO/RTI/Jan-20/Kol/2020/ 0 %6 То The CPIO Office of the Commissioner, 21 | RT 1 | KO1 - KIOSTA | 21 CGST & Central Excise, Howrah/Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata

Sir.

27.01.2020

7

Sub: RTI Application filed by Shri Uinesh Kuma Yadav under Right to Information Act 2005 reg.

Please find enclosed herewith an online RTI application having Registration No. CCUKL/R/E/20/00001 dtd. 01.01.2020, transferred from CPIO & Deputy Commissioner of Customs, CCO, Custom House, Koikata under F.No. VIII(48) -19/CCO/KOL/CUS/RTI/2016(Pt.X)/121 dated 06.01.2020 and subsequently registered vide Registration No. 41/RTI/CGST & CX/KOL/2019-20 dated 20.01.2020, filed by Shri Umesh Kuma Yadav, 1122, Dhanshree Abasan, DPK, Housing Lane, Nayabad, Kolkata-700094. Since, the promotion and seniority related natters of Inspectors and Superintendents under this zone are being dealt with from your Commissionerate, the RTI Application is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act. 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant, whatsoever is available with you and shareable under RTI Act, 2005.

You's faithfully,

22/01/2020 (B. Bhowmick) CPIO & Assitant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata Zone

Encl: As Above.



Supta (ATI)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CUSTOM HOUSE, 15/1, STRAND ROAD, KOLKATA – 700001.

F.No. VIII (48)-19/CCO/KOL/CUS/RT1/2016(Pt.X)/121

Date: 06.01.2020

То

Sir.

/o.The Chief Commissioner, Kolka endriya Utpad Sulk Bhawan,		
hantipally, Kasba,		
olkata – 700 107		
		1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 -

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg

Please find enclosed the following RTI application :-

SI.	Applicant's Name & Address	Registration No. & Date @ CCO Office	Date of Receipt at CCO Office
l	Umesh Kumar Yadav, 1122, Dhanshree abasan, DPK Housing Lane, Nayabad, Kolkata, Pin : 700094 Registration No. CCUKL/R/E/20/00001 Date of Receipt: 01.01.2020	00:2/CCO/KOL/ CUS/RTI/2020 dated 02.01.2020	01.01.2020

Since the information sought is closely connected with your office, the RTI application is being forwarded to your office. You are requested to provide all the information available under your charge to the applicant directly under intimation to this office.

cg [cy 2020

Enclo: As above

Yours faithfully. 06010

(Santosh Sharan) CPIO & Deputy Commissioner of Customs Chief Commissioner's Office <u>Custom House, Kolkata</u>

	RTI Det	ails					
	RTI REQUEST DETAILS						
Registration No. :	CCURL/RE/20/00001	Date of Receipt :	01/01/2020				
Type of Receipt :		Language of Request :	English				
	Umesh Kumar Yadav	Gender :	Male				
Address :	a second s	, DPK Housing Lane, Naya	ıbad, Kolkata,				
State :	West Bengal	Country :	India				
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	+91-9434872687				
Email :	gumgi1976@gmail.com						
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate				
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian				
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway				
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	1)				
Information Sought :	of Draft Seniority list of 01-01.2010, which was p No. 20011/1/2006-Estt.(03.03.2008 is treated as vide OM No. 20011/1/20 2. Does Draft Seniority I as on 01.01.2010 exist, o Inspector of Central Exe	nted to the grade of Superin Inspector of Central Excise orepared in principles laid d D) dated 03.03.2008, while non-existent /withdrawn ab)12-Estt.(D) dated 04.03.20 list of Inspector of Central E even after publication of Fir lise Kolkata Zone as on 01.0	Kolkata Zone as on own in DopT OM DOPT OM dated initio by the DOPT 14. Excise Kolkata Zone ad Seniority list of				
	Print S	ave Close					

1/

1943 26.02.2020 WARNEN NATION TAX MARKET BIRG BRODE STORE
Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Paliy, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107.
Phone No. 033-2441-8137: Fax No. 033-2441-6870
C. No. II(39)21-ET/CON/RTI/CGST & C.Ex/Kol North/2017/ /4996 Dated:
The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner,
Hdqr. RTI Cell, CGST & Central Excise,
Kolkata North Commissionerate,
GST Bhawan (1 st floor), Kolkata – 700 107.

Sir,

<u>Sub-:</u> Seeking information under the <u>RTI Act</u>, 2005, in case of Shri Umesh Kumar Yadav, Kolkata - 700094 - Corres / reg.

Please refer to your office letter under C.No. V(30)24/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/ 2020/3630 dated 28.01.2020 on the above mentioned subject.

In this context, it is worthwhile to mention that this DPC Unit has already furnished the desired RTI reply vide this office earlier letter under C.No. II(39)21-ET/CON/RTI/CGST & C.Ex/Kol North/2017/2085 dated 14.01.2020 with reference to your office letter under C.No. V(30)10/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/ 2020/1297 dated 09.01.2020 on the above mentioned subject (copy enclosed for your ready reference).

als<u>as</u>it . A

Enclo-: As above (One sheet).

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Commissioner (P&V) CGST & CX, Kolkata North Comm'te.



भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE केन्द्रीय यस्तु एवं सेवा कर भबल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेवटर, कोलकाता – 700 107.

Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107.

Phone No. 033-2441-8137: Fax No. 033- 2441-6870.

C. No. II(39)21-ET/CON/RTI/CGST & C.Ex/Kol North/2017/ 2085 Dated:

То

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, Hdqr. RTI Cell, CGST & Central Excise, Kolkata North Commissionerate, <u>GST Bhawan (1st floor), Kolkata – 700 107.</u> 174 JAN 2000

Sir,

<u>Sub-:</u> Seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005, in case of Shri Umesh Kumar Yadav, Kolkata - 700094 - Corres / reg.

Please refer to your office letter under C.No. V(30)10/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/ 2020/1297 dated 09.01.2020 on the above mentioned subject. As per available office records and as far as this Hdqr. DPC Unit under this Cadre Controlling Commissionerate is concerned, the pointwise reply as sought by the RTI applicant vides his RTI application dated 01.01.2020 is as under-:

Point-wise Reply as on date -;

- 1. "Under the RTI Act, 2005, queries submitted to the public information officer by the RTI applicant cannot be in question form. Under Section 2(f), which defines 'information', questions have not been defined as information. Hence this Unit cannot furnish the reply sought by the RTI applicant in question form".
- 2. Not relates to this Unit.

Yours faithfally. 702 tant Commissioner (P&V)

Assistant Commissioner (P&V) CGST & CX, Kolkata North Comm'te.